ORDINANCE 2018 - 102

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE: REGULATION OF NON-MEMBER ADDRESS TO THE PECACTONICA TOWNSHIP BOARD

WHEREAS, the Pecatonica Township Board has previously adopted the abovementioned Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Pecatonica Township Board amended said Ordinance on the floor upon passage of said Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to clarify the amendment to said Ordinance;

THEREFORE, be it ordained as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 1 of the original Ordinance is amended to read as follows:
- 1. Nonmembers may address the Pecatonica Township Board if a written request is submitted to the Pecatonica Township Board for the meeting the person requesting to speak at, no less than fifteen (15) minutes prior to the start of the regular meeting of the Pecatonica Township Board.

	Approved	d this	20	_ day of _	march	, 2018.		
					1	12		
					Joseph	or of Pecatonica T	BUSS	-
			w =		Joseph M	fusso	Ownship	
∆ TTE	ST.							

Ayes: 1/ × l'

Nays: ____

Absent: ____

Abstain: